



Request under Freedom of Information Act 2000

Thank you for your request for information which we received on 22 June 2021.

I am pleased to confirm the following.

1. The total number of physical assaults on staff recorded in 2018/19, 2019/20, and 2020/21 (financial years from April to March)

2018/2019 = 196 2019/2020 = 248 2020/2021 = 186

2. The total number of physical assaults on staff recorded that involved medical factors in 2018/19, 2019/20, and 2020/21

This is not specifically recorded on Datix, however the following figures are where Dementia (Firm Diagnosis), Confusion/delirium or mental health factors were cited:

2018/2019 = 103 2019/2020 = 144 2020/2021 = 125

3. The total number of times physical injury to staff was caused in 2018/19, 2019/20, and 2020/21

Below is the number of physical abuse to staff incidents where the harm is not 'no harm' (i.e. either minor, moderate, major or catastrophic)

2018/2019 = 133 2019/2020 = 171 2020/2021 = 133

- 4. The total number of times restraint was used following a physical assault on staff in 2018/19, 2019/20, and 2020/21
- 5. The total number of times was seclusion used following a physical assault on staff in 2018/19, 2019/20, and 2020/21
- 6. Total number of criminal sanctions applied in relation to physical assaults on staff in 2018/19, 2019/20, and 2020/21

As a teaching hospital, we conduct education and research to improve healthcare for our patients. During your visit students may be involved in your care, or you may be asked to participate in a clinical trial. Please speak to your doctor or nurse if you have any concerns.

- 7. Total number of civil and administrative sanctions applied in relation to physical assaults on staff in 2018/19, 2019/20, and 2020/21
- 8. The total number of times intended police action in relation to physical assaults on staff was recorded as charge in 2018/19, 2019/20, and 2020/21
- 9. The total number of times intended police action in relation to physical assaults on staff was recorded as verbal warning in 2018/19, 2019/20, and 2020/21
- 10. The total number of times intended police action in relation to physical assaults on staff was recorded as no action in 2018/19, 2019/20, and 2020/21
- 11. The total number of times it was recorded that the victim did not want police to pursue the matter in relation to physical assaults on staff in 2018/19, 2019/20, and 2020/21
- 12. Total number of staff reported by the trust at March 31, 2019, March 31, 2020 and at March 31, 2021.

Approximately 3800

We are unable to respond to Question 4 to Question 11 as this information is not recorded.

You are advised that this information is provided in accordance with the Freedom of Information Act 2000 and is for your personal use. Any re-use of this information will be subject to copyright and the Re-Use of Public Sector Information Regulations (1st July 05) and authorisation from Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust will be required. In the event of any re-use, the information must be reproduced accurately and not used in a misleading manner.

If you are unhappy with the information received in response to this request, please address your complaint to the Patient Affairs Office at Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust, Standing Way, Eaglestone, Milton Keynes MK6 5LD If, after exhausting our internal process, you are still unhappy with the information received, you may write to the Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire SK9 5AF.

If you need any further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact us at the address above.

Yours sincerely,

Freedom of Information Co-ordinator For and on behalf of Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust

> Any re-use of this information will be subject to the 'Re-use of Public Sector Information Regulations' and best practice.